

CALL FOR STUDENT ARTISTS

The Downtown Racine Corporation will host the 19th annual public art project featuring an outdoor game set which includes giant Jenga and a cornhole set. They will be displayed on Fridays and Saturdays during live music at Monument Square from June through mid-September and the public will be encouraged to play them.

The Downtown Racine Corporation is currently seeking student artists and/or schools to create unique, and fun designs for a giant Jenga set and a cornhole game set. To be considered fill out the attached form. Schools and student artists will receive \$100 for supplies. Schools can do it as a team and work together on completing the Jenga and cornhole or a student artist can create their own. All artists will have the image of their game sets posted on Downtown Racine's website (racinedowntown.com). A plaque will be attached to the cornhole with the artist/ and or school's name and sponsor's name. In addition to the tens of thousands of residents and visitors who will view and play the games all summer long, the artists and sponsors will be recognized in the DRC's walking tour brochure which is available throughout the summer. Fan favorite voting will take place all summer long and the winner of that contest will receive a \$100 downtown gift certificate.

GUIDELINES:

The artist/school may paint, sculpt, transform or adorn the game sets, but may not compromise its structural integrity and functionality. In creating a design, please consider carefully the weather and other elements of nature, including sun and rain. Designs should be created with durability and public safety in mind. Designs that are religious, political or sexual in nature will not be considered.



Sample of cornhole set.

The artist/school will receive the 2 boards without any paint on them.

Size is 2 foot x 4 foot.

Sample giant Jenga. The artist/school will receive 54 blocks that are 10.5" x 2" x 4" to create a 3 foot tall Jenga.





DETAILS

Artists or School officials are responsible for picking up the game sets from Downtown Racine Corporation (425 Main St.) beginning March 20 and transporting it back by May 20, 2020. To complete the game sets, each block and cornhole game board must be finished with varnish. An exterior grade sealer that is non-reactive, not-toxic, UV-resistant and waterproof is strongly recommended. (Polycrylic by Minwax is sold in a satin, semi-gloss and gloss finish.). Remember, these are for outdoor use so it must be finished appropriately.

RIGHTS AND ENTITLEMENTS:

By submitting your application, you confirm that:

- You are the original creator of your design
- You have not copied anyone else's original work
- •Your design does not infringe on anyone else's intellectual property right without their approval (for example, trademark, copyrights, trade dress or design patent)

SEND FOLLOWING:

Submit application form by March 15, 2020. Can be emailed to lfarrington@racinedowntown.com or mailed to Downtown Racine Corporation, 425 Main St., Racine, WI 53403.

TIME LINE:

Application Submission Deadline: March 15, 2020

Artist Notification March 17, 2020

Cornhole and Jenga Available for Pick-Up March 20, 2020

Deadline for Return of Finished Game sets May 20, 2020

QUESTIONS?

Contact Kelly, or Lennie at 262-634-6002: kkruse@racinedowntown.com or or lfarrington@racinedowntown.com





DUE: MARCH 15, 2020

Name of Student and/or School	
Grade and/or age	
Phone	
Email	
\$100 stipend check should be made out to:	
Assurances and Terms	
By signing this application, I acknowledge that the DRC is not	liable for damage or loss of materials submitted.
Artist or Teacher Signature:	Date
All application materials become the property of the Downton	vn Racine Corporation

SUBMIT:

Email to Lennie: lfarrington@racinedowntown.com or mail/drop off to:

Downtown Racine Corporation 425 Main St. Racine, WI 53403